Liberty Utilities (Missouri Water) LLC d/b/a Liberty Utilities

Noel Missouri

Name of Issuing Corporation

Community, Town or City

GENERAL WATER SERVICE - COMMERCIAL

AVAILABILITY

This service is available at points on the Company's existing distribution facilities located within the Company's certificated area.

APPLICABILITY

This rate schedule applies to water service supplied at one point of delivery to commercial customers for non-domestic use by the customer.

Commercial customers shall mean those at premises where the customers are engaged in the wholesale or retail trade, professional services and miscellaneous business services; hotels or other commercial lodging places; clubs; office buildings; warehouses; service stations; hospitals; schools; institutions for the care or detention of persons; military installations, and other similar establishments.

The rates for any service in this schedule consist of a minimum charge which is payable whether there is any water usage during a month or not.

MINIMUM FIXED MONTHLY CHARGES

5/8"	Meter	\$ 23.86 per mo.
3/4"	Meter	\$ 33.41 per mo.
1"	Meter	\$ 40.56 per mo.
2"	Meter	\$ 126.46 per mo.
4"	Met	\$ 334.05 per mo.

COMMODITY CHARGE

\$3.08 per 1,000 gallons

TAX ADJUSTMENT

The tax adjustment provision on Sheet No. 12 applies to this rate schedule.

DATE OF ISSUE: November 5, 2018 DATE EFFECTIVE: December 5, 2018

month day year month day year